

Ꭰ

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11758/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2006 in SA No. 891/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHD.LATIF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Bose, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. B.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that Counter
Affidavit has been served on him only on 11 th July, 2008. He prays for
four weeks time to file the Rejoinder Affidavit. He may do so within
four weeks.

Put up after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master